
Voorhees University (9-15, 6-5) -vs- Wilberforce (OH) (8-11, 4-6)
02/12/26 at Gaston F. Lewis Arena (Wilberforce, OH)

 
 

 
 
Voorhees University 76

Wilberforce (OH) 81

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 8:15 PM
Site: Gaston F. Lewis Arena (Wilberforce, OH)

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Voorhees University 27 42 7 76
Wilberforce (OH) 36 33 12 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Gary Davis Jr. * 31 6-12 3-6 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 1 17
24 Jermarquis Johnson * 33 4-8 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 3 1 3 1 1 11
04 Daethan Harris * 34 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 4 6 0 0 4
23 Gabriel Wright * 24 1-5 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 5 2 4 0 0 4
30 Jaheim Hall * 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 0 1
21 Tim Smith 26 4-4 3-3 5-7 0-1 1 5 0 2 0 0 16
22 Rydarius Hill 31 6-11 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 3 0 4 0 1 15
02 Darius Elkins 11 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 7
34 Kayden Diggs 18 0-2 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 2 2 0 1
00 Darren Jean-Francios 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Tiku Avery 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Xavier Finney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-53 7-14 19-26 9-32 41 27 9 27 3 3 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 4-7   57.14 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 12-20   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 16-20   80.00 %
OT 1 2-5   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 25-53   47.2 % 7-14   50.0 % 19-26   73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 4 1st-15:28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jesse Olverson Jr * 37 9-12 0-0 6-7 4-5 9 4 0 1 2 3 24
00 Daiquan Coach * 39 4-16 1-7 8-12 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 3 17
11 Eduardo Diaz * 33 5-13 2-7 4-4 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 2 16
35 Matthew Hardwick * 22 4-6 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 12
02 Jamir Hymes * 39 2-5 0-1 2-5 1-2 3 2 3 4 0 2 6
05 Germainn Marshall 23 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 5 2 1 0 1 4
15 Zach Brown 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 2
03 Jeurdyn Hunter 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Preston Steele 7 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-65 3-17 26-36 13-22 35 19 11 16 2 12 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 2-9   22.22 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 9-27   33.33 % 1-8   12.50 % 14-17   82.35 %
OT 1 4-6   66.67 % 0-0   0.00% 4-8   50.00 %
Total 26-65   40.0 % 3-17   17.6 % 26-36   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 6
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
16:50



1st Half Box Score
Voorhees University 27

Wilberforce (OH) 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Gary Davis Jr. 14 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 10
24 Jermarquis Johnson 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
4 Daethan Harris 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 2
23 Gabriel Wright 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Jaheim Hall 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
21 Tim Smith 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
22 Rydarius Hill 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 4
2 Darius Elkins 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
34 Kayden Diggs 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
0 Darren Jean-Francios 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tiku Avery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Xavier Finney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 4-7 1-2 5-13 18 8 4 13 1 2 27
39.3 % 57.1 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jesse Olverson Jr 15 5-6 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 1 0 0 2 1 10
0 Daiquan Coach 17 2-7 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 7
11 Eduardo Diaz 12 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 5
35 Matthew Hardwick 12 3-3 0-0 4-6 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10
2 Jamir Hymes 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 2 0 1 2
5 Germainn Marshall 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
15 Zach Brown 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
3 Jeurdyn Hunter 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Preston Steele 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 2-9 8-11 8-12 20 6 7 8 2 6 36
40.6 % 22.2 % 72.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Voorhees University 42

Wilberforce (OH) 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Gary Davis Jr. 12 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7
24 Jermarquis Johnson 12 3-3 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 0 9
4 Daethan Harris 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 2
23 Gabriel Wright 14 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 4 2 3 0 0 4
30 Jaheim Hall 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tim Smith 13 1-1 1-1 5-5 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
22 Rydarius Hill 17 4-6 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 11
2 Darius Elkins 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Kayden Diggs 3 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 Darren Jean-Francios 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tiku Avery 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Xavier Finney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-20 2-4 16-20 4-16 20 14 4 12 1 1 42
60.0 % 50.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jesse Olverson Jr 17 4-6 0-0 6-6 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 2 14
0 Daiquan Coach 17 1-6 0-3 3-4 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 5
11 Eduardo Diaz 16 1-5 1-4 4-4 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 7
35 Matthew Hardwick 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jamir Hymes 16 1-2 0-1 1-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 3
5 Germainn Marshall 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
15 Zach Brown 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jeurdyn Hunter 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Preston Steele 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 1-8 14-17 4-7 11 11 4 7 0 5 33
33.3 % 12.5 % 82.4 %



OT 1 Box Score
Voorhees University 7

Wilberforce (OH) 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Gary Davis Jr. 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jermarquis Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Daethan Harris 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
23 Gabriel Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jaheim Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tim Smith 4 2-2 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
22 Rydarius Hill 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Darius Elkins 0 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Kayden Diggs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
0 Darren Jean-Francios 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tiku Avery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Xavier Finney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-5 1-3 2-4 0-3 3 5 1 2 1 0 7
40.0 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jesse Olverson Jr 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Daiquan Coach 5 1-3 0-0 3-6 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
11 Eduardo Diaz 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
35 Matthew Hardwick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jamir Hymes 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 Germainn Marshall 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Zach Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jeurdyn Hunter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Preston Steele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-6 0-0 4-8 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 12
66.7 % NaN 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Voorhees University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilberforce (OH)
FOUL  by HALL,JAHEIM 19:47

19:47 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
19:47 MISS FT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAHEIM --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS(in the paint) 19:27 2-1 V 1

19:09 TURNOVER  by HYMES,JAMIR
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
FOUL  by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 18:39

18:36 2-3 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARDWICK,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYMES,JAMIR

TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:04
SUB IN by DIGGS,KAYDEN 18:04
SUB OUT by HALL,JAHEIM 18:04

17:55 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,EDUARDO
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 17:55
MISS JUMPER by DIGGS,KAYDEN 17:38
REBOUND OFF by JR,GARY DAVIS --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:34
FOUL  by DIGGS,KAYDEN 17:25

17:25 MISS FT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:25 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
GOOD LAYUP by JR,GARY DAVIS(in the paint) 17:07 4-4

16:48 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,EDUARDO
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 16:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
16:27 MISS 3PTR by COACH,DAIQUAN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,GABRIEL --
TURNOVER  by JR,GARY DAVIS 16:18

16:16 STEAL  by HYMES,JAMIR
16:15 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HYMES,JAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JR,GARY DAVIS 15:58 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by HARRIS,DAETHAN --

15:46 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,EDUARDO
15:46 SUB IN by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
15:46 SUB IN by HUNTER,JEURDYN
15:46 SUB OUT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
15:46 SUB OUT by DIAZ,EDUARDO

GOOD 3PTR by JR,GARY DAVIS 15:28 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by HARRIS,DAETHAN --

15:16 10-8 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by JR,JESSE OLVERSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DAETHAN 14:56
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,GABRIEL --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 14:51

14:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HILL,RYDARIUS 14:51
SUB IN by ELKINS,DARIUS 14:51
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 14:51
SUB OUT by HARRIS,DAETHAN 14:51

14:38 MISS LAYUP by COACH,DAIQUAN
REBOUND DEF by JR,GARY DAVIS --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,RYDARIUS 14:31

14:31 BLOCK  by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:54 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
BLOCK  by DIGGS,KAYDEN 13:54

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,JESSE OLVERSON



13:50 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JESSE OLVERSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 13:40

13:39 STEAL  by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
13:36 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COACH,DAIQUAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HYMES,JAMIR
GOOD JUMPER by JR,GARY DAVIS 13:12 12-13 H 1
SUB IN by SMITH,TIM 12:57
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 12:57

12:57 SUB IN by DIAZ,EDUARDO
12:57 SUB IN by STEELE,PRESTON
12:57 SUB OUT by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
12:57 SUB OUT by COACH,DAIQUAN
12:45 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,PRESTON
12:45 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,RYDARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by ELKINS,DARIUS(in the paint) 12:45 14-13 V 1

12:45 14-15 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,EDUARDO
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,RYDARIUS(in the paint) 11:49 16-15 V 1

11:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:26 SUB IN by BROWN,ZACH
11:26 SUB IN by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
11:26 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
11:26 SUB OUT by HYMES,JAMIR
11:09 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,JEURDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:06 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HARDWICK,MATTHEW

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,PRESTON
10:52 FOUL  by BROWN,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by HILL,RYDARIUS 10:44
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,PRESTON

10:33 TURNOVER  by STEELE,PRESTON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 10:33
SUB OUT by JR,GARY DAVIS 10:33

10:33 SUB IN by COACH,DAIQUAN
10:33 SUB OUT by DIAZ,EDUARDO

TURNOVER  by SMITH,TIM 10:23
10:22 STEAL  by BROWN,ZACH
10:17 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,PRESTON

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZACH
10:17 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZACH
FOUL  by SMITH,TIM 10:17

10:17 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,ZACH
10:17 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,ZACH

TURNOVER  by DIGGS,KAYDEN 10:03
SUB IN by HALL,JAHEIM 10:03
SUB OUT by DIGGS,KAYDEN 10:03

10:02 TURNOVER  by STEELE,PRESTON
STEAL  by HILL,RYDARIUS 09:59

09:57 FOUL  by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
MISS FT by HALL,JAHEIM 09:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HALL,JAHEIM 09:57 17-19 H 2

09:51 17-21 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by HARDWICK,MATTHEW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by COACH,DAIQUAN
TURNOVER  by HILL,RYDARIUS 09:37

09:33 STEAL  by COACH,DAIQUAN
09:27 SUB IN by HYMES,JAMIR
09:27 SUB IN by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
09:27 SUB OUT by STEELE,PRESTON
09:27 SUB OUT by HUNTER,JEURDYN



09:22 MISS JUMPER by HYMES,JAMIR
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDWICK,MATTHEW

FOUL  by HALL,JAHEIM 09:22
09:22 17-22 H 5 GOOD FT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
09:22 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW

SUB IN by JEAN-FRANCIOS,DARREN 09:22
SUB OUT by HALL,JAHEIM 09:22
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,RYDARIUS(fastbreak) 09:11 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by ELKINS,DARIUS --

08:49 MISS LAYUP by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
REBOUND DEF by JEAN-FRANCIOS,DARREN --
GOOD 3PTR by ELKINS,DARIUS 08:32 22-23 H 1

08:08 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COACH,DAIQUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by JEAN-FRANCIOS,DARREN 07:50
07:50 BLOCK  by JR,JESSE OLVERSON

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZACH

07:44 22-27 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by JR,JESSE OLVERSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:34
SUB IN by HARRIS,DAETHAN 07:34
SUB OUT by ELKINS,DARIUS 07:34
MISS JUMPER by HILL,RYDARIUS 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
06:59 MISS 3PTR by COACH,DAIQUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HYMES,JAMIR
06:54 22-30 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,EDUARDO

-- ASSIST  by HYMES,JAMIR
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TIM 06:25 25-30 H 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS --

06:17 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,EDUARDO
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DAETHAN 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
05:45 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DAETHAN --
TURNOVER  by HILL,RYDARIUS 05:37
FOUL  by HILL,RYDARIUS 05:37

04:54 MISS JUMPER by HYMES,JAMIR
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DAETHAN --
MISS JUMPER by JR,GARY DAVIS 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
04:54 FOUL  by HYMES,JAMIR
04:54 TURNOVER  by HYMES,JAMIR
04:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DIGGS,KAYDEN 04:54
SUB IN by JR,GARY DAVIS 04:54
SUB IN by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 04:54
SUB OUT by JEAN-FRANCIOS,DARREN 04:54
SUB OUT by HILL,RYDARIUS 04:54
SUB OUT by SMITH,TIM 04:54

04:54 SUB IN by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
04:54 SUB IN by DIAZ,EDUARDO
04:54 SUB IN by HUNTER,JEURDYN
04:54 SUB OUT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
04:54 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZACH
04:54 SUB OUT by COACH,DAIQUAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

03:58 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,EDUARDO
REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,KAYDEN --

03:51 FOUL  by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
03:51 SUB IN by COACH,DAIQUAN



03:51 SUB OUT by HUNTER,JEURDYN
03:46 FOUL  by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

MISS 3PTR by JR,GARY DAVIS 03:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DIGGS,KAYDEN 03:02
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 02:49
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DAETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DAETHAN(in the paint) 02:45 27-30 H 3

02:42 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JESSE OLVERSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

TURNOVER  by JR,GARY DAVIS 02:42
02:42 SUB IN by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
02:42 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
02:25 MISS LAYUP by COACH,DAIQUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
02:23 27-34 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by JR,JESSE OLVERSON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,EDUARDO

01:55 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,EDUARDO
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:55 FOUL  by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by JR,GARY DAVIS 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by COACH,DAIQUAN
01:26 MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,EDUARDO

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
REBOUND DEF by JR,GARY DAVIS --
SUB IN by SMITH,TIM 01:08
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 01:08

01:08 SUB IN by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
01:08 SUB OUT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,DAETHAN 01:01
01:00 STEAL  by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
00:44 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,EDUARDO

TURNOVER  by SMITH,TIM 00:24
00:22 STEAL  by COACH,DAIQUAN

FOUL  by SMITH,TIM 00:22
00:22 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by COACH,DAIQUAN
00:22 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by COACH,DAIQUAN

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,DAETHAN 00:17
00:00 MISS 3PTR by COACH,DAIQUAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TIM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Voorhees University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilberforce (OH)
19:42 MISS 3PTR by HYMES,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAHEIM --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 19:18
REBOUND OFF by HALL,JAHEIM --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HYMES,JAMIR
19:00 TURNOVER  by HYMES,JAMIR

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DAETHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:52 29-36 H 7
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,GABRIEL --

18:30 MISS JUMPER by HARDWICK,MATTHEW



REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,GABRIEL --
MISS LAYUP by JR,GARY DAVIS 17:59
REBOUND OFF by HALL,JAHEIM --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,JAHEIM 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HALL,JAHEIM 17:54

17:54 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
17:54 29-38 H 9 GOOD FT by JR,JESSE OLVERSON

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,GABRIEL(in the paint) 17:40 31-38 H 7
17:34 TURNOVER  by COACH,DAIQUAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS(in the paint) 17:31 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by HARRIS,DAETHAN --

17:13 33-41 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,EDUARDO(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by COACH,DAIQUAN

16:59 FOUL  by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
SUB IN by HILL,RYDARIUS 16:59
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 16:59
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,DAETHAN 16:53

16:51 STEAL  by COACH,DAIQUAN

16:50 33-43 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by COACH,DAIQUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:45 35-43 H 8

16:34 MISS LAYUP by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAHEIM --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 16:28
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 16:28
SUB IN by AVERY,TIKU 16:28
SUB OUT by JR,GARY DAVIS 16:28
FOUL  by HALL,JAHEIM 16:23

16:23 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by DIAZ,EDUARDO
16:23 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by DIAZ,EDUARDO

SUB IN by JR,GARY DAVIS 16:23
SUB IN by DIGGS,KAYDEN 16:23
SUB OUT by HALL,JAHEIM 16:23
SUB OUT by AVERY,TIKU 16:23
MISS 3PTR by JR,GARY DAVIS 16:00
REBOUND OFF by DIGGS,KAYDEN --

16:00 FOUL  by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by DIGGS,KAYDEN 16:00 36-45 H 9
SUB IN by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 16:00
SUB IN by AVERY,TIKU 16:00
SUB OUT by DIGGS,KAYDEN 16:00
SUB OUT by JR,GARY DAVIS 16:00

16:00 SUB IN by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
16:00 SUB IN by BROWN,ZACH
16:00 SUB OUT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
16:00 SUB OUT by COACH,DAIQUAN
15:35 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,EDUARDO

REBOUND DEADB by WRIGHT,GABRIEL --
15:29 FOUL  by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 15:29 37-45 H 8
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 15:29 38-45 H 7
SUB IN by SMITH,TIM 15:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 15:29

15:29 SUB IN by HUNTER,JEURDYN
15:29 SUB OUT by HYMES,JAMIR

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS(in the paint) 15:01 40-45 H 5
FOUL  by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 14:56

14:42 40-47 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
-- ASSIST  by DIAZ,EDUARDO

TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 14:17
14:16 STEAL  by JR,JESSE OLVERSON



14:13 40-49 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by JR,JESSE OLVERSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,DAETHAN 14:00
14:00 SUB IN by STEELE,PRESTON
14:00 SUB IN by COACH,DAIQUAN
14:00 SUB OUT by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
14:00 SUB OUT by DIAZ,EDUARDO
13:42 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

REBOUND DEF by HILL,RYDARIUS --
13:23 FOUL  by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 13:23 41-49 H 8
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZACH
13:09 MISS 3PTR by COACH,DAIQUAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ELKINS,DARIUS 12:34
SUB IN by FINNEY,XAVIER 12:34
SUB OUT by HARRIS,DAETHAN 12:34
SUB OUT by AVERY,TIKU 12:34
GOOD 3PTR by JR,GARY DAVIS 12:19 44-49 H 5

12:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by JR,GARY DAVIS 12:19
SUB OUT by FINNEY,XAVIER 12:19
GOOD JUMPER by JR,GARY DAVIS 12:07 46-49 H 3

11:47 SUB IN by HYMES,JAMIR
11:47 SUB OUT by HUNTER,JEURDYN
11:44 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,PRESTON
11:42 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,PRESTON

-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,PRESTON
11:36 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,GABRIEL --
11:31 MISS DUNK by JR,JESSE OLVERSON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,RYDARIUS --
11:20 FOUL  by BROWN,ZACH

GOOD FT by SMITH,TIM 11:20 47-49 H 2
GOOD FT by SMITH,TIM 11:20 48-49 H 1
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 11:20
SUB OUT by SMITH,TIM 11:20

11:20 SUB IN by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
11:20 SUB IN by DIAZ,EDUARDO
11:20 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZACH
11:20 SUB OUT by STEELE,PRESTON
11:15 FOUL  by JR,JESSE OLVERSON

GOOD FT by HILL,RYDARIUS 11:15 49-49
GOOD FT by HILL,RYDARIUS 11:15 50-49 V 1
FOUL  by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 11:06

10:54 50-51 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JESSE OLVERSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,RYDARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:39 52-51 V 1
ASSIST  by JR,GARY DAVIS --

09:59 MISS 3PTR by COACH,DAIQUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,JESSE OLVERSON

09:48 52-53 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JESSE OLVERSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JR,GARY DAVIS 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HYMES,JAMIR
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 09:42

09:16 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,EDUARDO
REBOUND DEF by HILL,RYDARIUS --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 08:56
SUB IN by DIGGS,KAYDEN 08:56
SUB IN by HARRIS,DAETHAN 08:56
SUB IN by SMITH,TIM 08:56



SUB OUT by JR,GARY DAVIS 08:56
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 08:56
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 08:56

08:56 SUB IN by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
08:56 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
08:42 TURNOVER  by JR,JESSE OLVERSON

TURNOVER  by ELKINS,DARIUS 08:15
08:15 STEAL  by DIAZ,EDUARDO

FOUL  by ELKINS,DARIUS 08:15
08:15 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by DIAZ,EDUARDO
08:15 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by DIAZ,EDUARDO

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 08:15
SUB OUT by ELKINS,DARIUS 08:15

08:15 SUB IN by HUNTER,JEURDYN
08:15 SUB OUT by COACH,DAIQUAN

TURNOVER  by HILL,RYDARIUS 07:51
07:47 STEAL  by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
07:27 MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,KAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by HILL,RYDARIUS 07:15

07:15 SUB IN by COACH,DAIQUAN
07:15 SUB OUT by DIAZ,EDUARDO
07:09 MISS LAYUP by COACH,DAIQUAN

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 07:09
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,RYDARIUS(in the paint) 06:37 54-55 H 1

06:12 54-57 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HYMES,JAMIR(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARRIS,DAETHAN 06:12

06:12 54-58 H 4 GOOD FT by HYMES,JAMIR
06:12 SUB IN by DIAZ,EDUARDO
06:12 SUB OUT by HUNTER,JEURDYN
05:51 FOUL  by HYMES,JAMIR

GOOD FT by HILL,RYDARIUS 05:51 55-58 H 3
MISS FT by HILL,RYDARIUS 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
SUB IN by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 05:51
SUB OUT by DIGGS,KAYDEN 05:51

05:37 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,EDUARDO
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,JESSE OLVERSON

05:35 55-60 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by JR,JESSE OLVERSON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HILL,RYDARIUS 05:10
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DAETHAN --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,DAETHAN 05:06

04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:38 55-62 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HARDWICK,MATTHEW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COACH,DAIQUAN
04:17 FOUL  by JR,JESSE OLVERSON

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 04:17 56-62 H 6
MISS FT by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:17 MISS LAYUP by COACH,DAIQUAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS --
04:17 FOUL  by DIAZ,EDUARDO

MISS FT by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 04:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 04:17 57-62 H 5
SUB IN by HILL,RYDARIUS 04:17
SUB IN by JR,GARY DAVIS 04:17
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 04:17
SUB OUT by HILL,RYDARIUS 04:17

04:17 SUB IN by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
04:17 SUB OUT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW



FOUL  by HILL,RYDARIUS 03:12
03:12 57-63 H 6 GOOD FT by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
03:12 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by JR,JESSE OLVERSON

SUB IN by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 03:12
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 03:12
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,RYDARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:58 59-64 H 5
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,GABRIEL --

02:27 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,EDUARDO
REBOUND DEF by HILL,RYDARIUS --

02:22 FOUL  by DIAZ,EDUARDO
GOOD FT by JR,GARY DAVIS 02:22 60-64 H 4
GOOD FT by JR,GARY DAVIS 02:22 61-64 H 3
FOUL  by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 02:17

02:17 61-65 H 4 GOOD FT by COACH,DAIQUAN
02:17 MISS FT by COACH,DAIQUAN

REBOUND DEF by JR,GARY DAVIS --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,RYDARIUS 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
FOUL  by HILL,RYDARIUS 01:47

01:47 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by COACH,DAIQUAN
01:47 61-67 H 6 GOOD FT by COACH,DAIQUAN

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,RYDARIUS(in the paint) 01:27 63-67 H 4
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:26

01:06 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
FOUL  by JR,GARY DAVIS 01:01
TURNOVER  by JR,GARY DAVIS 01:01

00:32 TURNOVER  by HYMES,JAMIR
STEAL  by JR,GARY DAVIS 00:32
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 00:30

00:26 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,EDUARDO
00:26 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,TIM 00:26 64-67 H 3
GOOD FT by SMITH,TIM 00:26 65-67 H 2

00:26 FOUL  by DIAZ,EDUARDO
GOOD FT by SMITH,TIM 00:26 66-67 H 1
FOUL  by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 00:23

00:23 66-68 H 2 GOOD FT by JR,JESSE OLVERSON
00:23 66-69 H 3 GOOD FT by JR,JESSE OLVERSON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 00:23
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 00:23
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS 00:16

00:16 STEAL  by HYMES,JAMIR
FOUL  by SMITH,TIM 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by HYMES,JAMIR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 MISS FT by HYMES,JAMIR
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DAETHAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:12
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TIM 00:05 69-69

00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by COACH,DAIQUAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Voorhees University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilberforce (OH)
04:55 TURNOVER  by COACH,DAIQUAN

FOUL  by HARRIS,DAETHAN 04:46
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,DAETHAN 04:46
SUB IN by HILL,RYDARIUS 04:46
SUB IN by SMITH,TIM 04:46



SUB OUT by HALL,JAHEIM 04:46
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GABRIEL 04:46

04:26 MISS LAYUP by COACH,DAIQUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

04:23 69-71 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,GERMAINN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TIM(in the paint) 03:59 71-71
FOUL  by SMITH,TIM 03:47

03:47 71-72 H 1 GOOD FT by COACH,DAIQUAN
03:47 71-73 H 2 GOOD FT by COACH,DAIQUAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DAETHAN 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by COACH,DAIQUAN

FOUL  by JR,GARY DAVIS 03:23
03:23 MISS FT by COACH,DAIQUAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:23 71-74 H 3 GOOD FT by COACH,DAIQUAN

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TIM 02:59 74-74
ASSIST  by HARRIS,DAETHAN --

02:32 74-76 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COACH,DAIQUAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DAETHAN 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by COACH,DAIQUAN
FOUL  by HARRIS,DAETHAN 01:52

01:52 MISS FT by COACH,DAIQUAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:52 MISS FT by COACH,DAIQUAN
REBOUND DEF by ELKINS,DARIUS --

01:52 SUB IN by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
01:52 SUB OUT by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
01:24 FOUL  by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

MISS FT by SMITH,TIM 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SMITH,TIM 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
SUB IN by DIGGS,KAYDEN 01:24
SUB OUT by HILL,RYDARIUS 01:24

01:07 74-78 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,EDUARDO
00:57 FOUL  by MARSHALL,GERMAINN

GOOD FT by ELKINS,DARIUS 00:57 75-78 H 3
GOOD FT by ELKINS,DARIUS 00:57 76-78 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:57

00:57 SUB IN by HARDWICK,MATTHEW
00:57 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GERMAINN
00:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:30 MISS LAYUP by COACH,DAIQUAN

BLOCK  by DIGGS,KAYDEN 00:30
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DIGGS,KAYDEN 00:14

00:12 STEAL  by DIAZ,EDUARDO
00:11 76-80 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,EDUARDO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by SMITH,TIM 00:04
00:04 76-81 H 5 GOOD FT by HYMES,JAMIR
00:04 MISS FT by HYMES,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMARQUIS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by ELKINS,DARIUS 00:04
SUB OUT by SMITH,TIM 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ELKINS,DARIUS 00:00


